All rights reserved Netstar Products BV 2019
Niveo-KB19009
SWITCH Firmware Update
Overview
This brief guide will illustrate how to update switch’s firmware via switch’s configuration web page.
This guide will be divided into 2 sections:
Section A: This section will show you how to log into the switch’s configuration web page.
Section B: This section will illustrate how to update firmware for full management switches.
Down below is a reference table of the switch’s model name and the section it relates:
NGSME8H 8-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (130W)
NGSME8H-AV 8-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (130W), rear ports
NGSME8Hx 8-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (250W)
NGSME8Hx-AV 8-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (250W), rear ports
NGSE8H 8-port 10/100/1000M PoE+ (130W) Gigabit Ethernet Switch
NGSE8H-AV 8-port 10/100/1000M PoE+ (130W) Gigabit Ethernet Switch, rear ports
NGSE8Hx 8-port 10/100/1000M PoE+ (250W) Gigabit Ethernet Switch
NGSE8Hx-AV 8-port 10/100/1000M PoE+ (250W) Gigabit Ethernet Switch, rear ports
NGSM8T2 8-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,Ethernet Switch
NGS16TP 16-P Gigabit Ethernet Switch
NGSM16T2 16-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,Ethernet Switch
NGSME16T2H 16-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (250W)
NGSME16T2H-AV 16-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (250W)-AV
NGS24TP 24-P Gigabit Ethernet Switch
NGS24TP-AV 24-P Gigabit AV-Ethernet Switch
NGS24U 24-port, Gb Light Managed Switch
NGSM24T2 24-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,Ethernet Switch
NGSM24T2-AV 24-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot, AV Ethernet Switch
NGSME24T2H 24-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot,PoE+ Switch (430W)
NGSME24T2H-AV 24-port Full L2 Management, plus 2 SFP open slot, AV PoE+ Switch (430W)
NGSM24G4S 24-Port 10/100/1000Base-T + 2-Port 10G SFP+ Full Management Stackable Switch
NGSME24G4S 24-Port 10/100/1000Base-T + 2-Port 10G SFP+ Full Management PoE+ (430W) Stackable Switch
NGSM48T2 48-Port 10/100/1000Base-T + 2-Port 10G SFP Layer 2+ Full Management Ethernet Switch
NGSME48T2H 48-Port 10/100/1000Base-T + 2-Port 10G Combo TP/SFP Layer 2+ PoE+ Switch (400W)
Niveo-KB19009 SWITCH_Firmware_Update
All rights reserved Netstar Products BV 2019
Section A
The following section will illustrate how to: